Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Apfel, Nicholas Allen

Black, Scott Anthony

Bloom, Alexandria Patricia

Broaddus, Jordan Derek

Cooper, James Bradshaw

Dougard, Barbara Eileen

Eisele, Justin Bailey

Fisher, Jessica Ann
Gath, Zackary Michael

Hanson, Nathan Peter

Hinrichs, Roger Lee

Jewell, Amanda Kaye

Johnson, Joshua Darren

Langosch, Patrick Daniel

Lefevers, Lee Alexander

Merz, Draven N
Petit, Nathan Scott

Richards, Kenneth Roger

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Female

Male

Female
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

1981

1964
1992

1990
1963
1984
1998

1977
1984
1984

1939

1985

1990
1983

1988

1996
1972
1976

42

59
31

32
60
39
24

45
39
38

83

38

32
39

34

27
50
47

Date In

9/18/2023

9/18/2023
9/17/2023

9/14/2023
9/16/2023
9/18/2023
9/13/2023

9/14/2023
9/15/2023
9/14/2023

9/17/2023

9/16/2023

9/12/2023
9/18/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

Release
Date

Charges

HIT AND RUN - INJURY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY -
1ST OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION
TRESPASS TO ADWELLING OR LAND

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - $2,500-$5,000

THEFT - OTHER (>$10,000-$100,000)
PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION



Rischette, Franklin Joseph

Robey, Rebecca Ashley

Romportl, Scott Allen

Ruoho, Zachary James

Scott, Daniel Robert

Sleik, Nyssa Monet

Smith, Matthew David

Stanhope, Cory Steven

Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas

Strassman, Barbara Jean

Vangilder, Brooke Jean

Whitney, Albert K

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 30
Female: 8
Male: 22

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

1990

1997

1987
1999

1984

2004

1982
1993
1999

1963
1994

1982

33

25

36
24

39

18

41
30
24

60
29

40

9/15/2023

9/18/2023

9/16/2023
9/16/2023

9/15/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/17/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/12/2023

9/17/2023

9/22/2023

4/3/2024

10/11/2023

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN
VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



