## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Apfel, Nicholas Allen	Male	1981	42	9/18/2023		HIT AND RUN - INJURY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE
Black, Scott Anthony	Male	1964	59	9/18/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bloom, Alexandria Patricia	Female	1992	31	9/17/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION TRESPASS TO A DWELLING OR LAND
Broaddus, Jordan Derek	Male	1990	32	9/14/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cooper, James Bradshaw	Male	1963	60	9/16/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Dougard, Barbara Eileen	Female	1984	39	9/18/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Eisele, Justin Bailey	Male	1998	24	9/13/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Fisher, Jessica Ann	Female	1977	45	9/14/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Gath, Zackary Michael	Male	1984	39	9/15/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hanson, Nathan Peter	Male	1984	38	9/14/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ PROBATION VIOLATION
Hinrichs, Roger Lee	Male	1939	83	9/17/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Jewell, Amanda Kaye	Female	1985	38	9/16/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Johnson, Joshua Darren	Male	1990	32	9/12/2023		
Langosch, Patrick Daniel	Male	1983	39	9/18/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
<u>Lefevers</u> , <u>Lee Alexander</u>	Male	1988	34	9/12/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - \$2,500-\$5,000
Merz, Draven N	Male	1996	27	9/12/2023		THEFT - OTHER (>\$10,000-\$100,000)
Petit, Nathan Scott	Male	1972	50	9/18/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Richards, Kenneth Roger	Male	1976	47	9/18/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION

Rischette, Franklin Joseph	Male	1990	33	9/15/2023	9/22/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Robey, Rebecca Ashley	Female	1997	25	9/18/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Romportl, Scott Allen	Male	1987	36	9/16/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Ruoho, Zachary James	Male	1999	24	9/16/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Scott, Daniel Robert	Male	1984	39	9/15/2023	4/3/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Sleik, Nyssa Monet	Female	2004	18	9/13/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Smith, Matthew David	Male	1982	41	9/13/2023		
Stanhope, Cory Steven	Male	1993	30	9/17/2023		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas	Male	1999	24	9/15/2023	10/11/2023	BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Strassman, Barbara Jean	Female	1963	60	9/15/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
Vangilder, Brooke Jean	Female	1994	29	9/12/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Whitney, Albert K	Male	1982	40	9/17/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 30

Female: 8

Male: 22